WESCHLER INSTRUMENTS • www.weschler.com • 800-903-9870 • fax: 800-903-9590 • info@weschler.com
WESCHLER INSTRUMENTS
73
Crompton Meter Relays
Input Signal Ratings
Frequency Monitoring: 45/65 Hz or 55/65 Hz
DC Voltage: 10 mV to 800V, 10 ohm/v
DC Current: 1 uA to 15A, 20 mV drop

239-305A 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, both Relays Downscale Energized
Note: Specify Calibration Information (See below Ordering Information)
077 SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
077-302A 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, High/Low Control
077-301A 1 Output Relay, 1 Set Point, High Control Only
077-307A 1 Output Relay, 1 Set Point, Low Control Only
077-300A 1 Output Relay, 2 Set Points, High/Low Level Control
077-30TA 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, High/Low Control, Thermocouple Applications
(Specify Type), Fitted with Cold Junction Compensation Circuitry
077-30RA 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, as 077-30TA, but for R.T.D. Applications
(Specify 10 ohm Copper or 100 ohm Platinum)
077-303A 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, both Relays Upscale Energized
077-304A 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, High Relay, Downscale Energized,
Low Relay Upscale Energized
077-305A 2 Output Relays, 2 Set Points, both Relays Downscale Energized
Note: Specify Calibration Information (See below Ordering Information)
239 ▲
077 ▲
WESCHLER INSTRUMENTS • www.weschler.com • 800-903-9870 • fax: 800-903-9590 • info@weschler.com
WESCHLER INSTRUMENTS
75
Table A Model Style Setpoints
3-Inch MR4-13-07 Centurion 1
MR4-23-07 Centurion 2
MR4-13-13 QA-Lexan 1
MR4-23-13 QA-Lexan 2
4-Inch MR4-14-07 Centurion 1
MR4-24-07 Centurion 2
MR4-14-13 QA-Lexan 1
MR4-24-13 QA-Lexan 2
MR4-14-05 Motor Load 1
MR4-24-05 Motor Load 2
Table B Standard Ranges
AC Milliamperes 0-50 mAAC, 0-100 mAAC, 0-500 mAAC
AC Amperes 0-1 AAC, 0-2.5 AAC, 0-5 AAC
AC Volts 0-150 VAC, 0-300 VAC, 0-600 VAC

1963 Change XX to W3
1964 Change XX to W4
ORDERING GUIDE
195 & 196 SERIES METER RELAY
ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS
195 & 196 OPTIONAL SETPOINTS
DC Ammeters 50 mV Shunt-Rated
On/Off Control, Single High Setpoint
Scale Part Number
Amperes
0-1 XX-11EC-LA00
0-2 XX-11EC-LE00
0-3 XX-11EC-LJ00
0-5 XX-11EC-LS00
0-7.5 XX-11EC-MF00
0-10 XX-11EC-MT00
0-15 XX-11EC-ND00
0-20 XX-11EC-NG00
0-30 XX-11EC-NL00
0-40 XX-11EC-NP00
0-50 XX-11EC-NT00
0-60 XX-11EC-NW00
0-75 XX-11EC-PB00
0-80 XX-11EC-PD00
0-100 XX-11EC-PK00
0-150 XX-11EC-PZ00
0-200 XX-11EC-RL00
0-250 XX-11EC-RS00
0-300 XX-11EC-RX00
0-400 XX-11EC-SC00
0-500 XX-11EC-SF00
0-600 XX--11EC-SJ00
0-800 XX--11EC-SN00
0-1000 XX--11EC-VA00
0-1200 XX--11EC-VB00
0-1500 XX--11EC-VC00
0-2000 XX--11EC-VE00
DC Ammeters 100 mV Shunt-Rated
On/Off Control, Single High Setpoint
Scale Part Number
Amperes
0-1 XX-11GB-LA00
0-2 XX-11GB-LE00
0-3 XX-11GB-LJ00
0-5 XX-11GB-LS00
0-7.5 XX-11GB-MF00
0-10 XX-11GB-MT00
0-15 XX-11GB-ND00
0-20 XX-11GB-NG00
0-30 XX-11GB-NL00
0-40 XX-11GB-NP00
0-50 XX-11GB-NT00
0-60 XX-11GB-NW00
0-75 XX-11GB-PB00
0-80 XX-11GB-PD00
0-100 XX-11GB-PK00
0-150 XX-11GB-PZ00
0-200 XX-11GB-RL00
0-250 XX-11GB-RS00
0-300 XX-11GB-RX00
0-400 XX-11GB-SC00
0-500 XX-11GB-SF00
0-600 XX-11GB-SJ00
0-800 XX-11GB-SN00
0-1000 XX-11GB-VA00
0-1200 XX-11GB-VB00
0-1500 XX-11GB-VC00
0-2000 XX-11GB-VE00
A
N